
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:28
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2010
WIDENING AND STRENGTHENING OF NH- 65
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a proposal alongwith estimates from the Government of Haryana for widening and
strengthening of National Highway-65; 

(b) if so, the details and status thereof alongwith the action taken thereon; and 

(c) the time by which the work on this project is likely to commence and be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) Yes, Sir. 

(b) &(c) 6 nos. of estimates for the works on NH-65 have been received from State PWD, Government of Haryana during 2009-10.
The details are at Annexure. 
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